inspections, construction documents, computerized building simulation, life cycle costing an on-si e
observation, as required for the project, in accordance with Exhibits 'A', 'B', and 'C and ^
and conditions for payment of a lump sum fee, not-to-exceed Nine Million One Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand
One Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars and Zero Cents ($9,167,169.00). The CONSULTANT agrees to accept this
amount as full compensation for the combined total cost of all work, expenses and profit. .

THE PROFESSIONAL- STUDY SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

This contract is for professional preliminary desi&n services for a new L500-bed Men^s Correctional Facility, in